No. Name

1 Booker, Fred
2 Getherall, Joey
3 Mitchell, David

5 Patmon, DeWayne
6 Gramatica, Bill

7 Blades, Al

11 Hasselbeck, Tim
14 Leard, Ben
15 Hill, Renaldo
20 Barnes, Leo
21 Jackson, James
26 Hogan, De'Wayne
32 Thweatt, Byron
37 Kurpeikis, Justin
40  Hartwell, Edgerton
42 Derek Homer

43 Combs, Derek
45 Ray, Bryan

49 Pettijohn, Duke
54 Blade, Willie

55  Stewart, Matt

56 Burgess, Derrick
66 Zukauskas, Paul
67 Brandt, David

70  Rabach, Casey
71 Mason, Shaun
73 Williams, Louis
74 Haayer, Adam

76 Chevrier Randy
80 Germany, Reggie
83 Grim, LaTef

84 King, Andre

87 Natkin, Brian

90 Monds, Mario

91 Sayler, Jace

96 Prince, Ryan

Head Coach: Lloyd Carr, Michigan

Position

CB
WR
CB
FS
PK
FS
(B
0B
CB
FS
RB
FB
OLB
ILB
ILB
RB
RB
DE
DE
DT
OLB
DE
oL
oL
C
oL
OL
oT
DT
WR
WR
WR
TE
DT
DT
TE

Height

510
57
6'1
6'0
510
6’2
6'1
6'4
511
60
511
6'0
6'1
6'4
6’1
5-11
6'1
6'3
6'1
6’3
6’5
6'2
6'6
6'4
6'0
6'5
6'5
6'6
6'2
63
6'0
6'1
6'3
6'3
6’5
6'5

Weight

190
170
195
194
185
210
210
220
180
206
211
233
230
248
244
200
198
260
252
305
240
270
310
300
302
298
295
300
281
195
190
195
245
330
295
250

Assistant Coaches: Fred Jackson (Assistant Head Coach), Michigan
Jim Herrmann (Defensive Coordinator), Michigan

School

LSU
Notre Dame
Ohio State
Michigan
South Florida
Miami
Boston College
Auburn
Michigan State
Southern Mississippi
Miami Belle
Indiana
Virginia
Penn State
Western lllinois
Kentucky
Ohio State
Wake Forest
Syracuse
Mississippi State
Vanderhilt
Mississippi
Boston College
Michigan
Wisconsin
Michigan State
LSuU
Minnesota
McaGill St.
Ohio State
Pittsburgh
Miami
UTEP
Cincinnati
Michigan State
Weber State

Hometown

Hammond, LA
Hacienda Heights, CA
Westerville, OH
San Diego, CA
Labelle, FL
Plantation, FL
Norfolk, MA
Hartwell, GA
Detroit, Ml
Hattiesburg, MS
Glade, FL
Indianapolis, IN
Chesterfield, VA
Allison Park, PA
Las Vegas, NV
Union, KY
Urbancrest, OH
Wheaton, MD
Mattapan, MA
Warner Robins, GA
Columbus, OH
Riverdale, MD
Weymouth, MA
Jenison, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, W
Toledo, OH
Fort Walton Beach, MS
Forest Lake, MN
Leonard, Quebec
Hazelwood, MO
Stockton, CA
Fort Lauderdale, FL
San Antonio, TX
Fort Pierce, FL
McHenry, IL
Farmington, UT

No. Name

Pharms, Jeremiah
Mitchell, Hodges
Bradley, Roylin
Morgan, Quincy
Nesmith, Carl

9 Jonathan Beasley
10 Rogers, Wayne

13 James, Cedric

14 Schobel, Aaron

15 Hayward, Reggie
16 Rheem, Jamie

17 Hendricks, Bart
18 Houshmandzadeh, T.J.
24 Brown, Greg

27 Nijrell Eason

32 Allen David

33 Roberts, Charles
36 Buckhalter, Correll
41 Dees, Dempsy

44 Carroll, Terrence
47 Conniff, Pat

49 Smith, Matt

51 Ashworth, Thomas
53 Jordan, Kevin

55 Hochstein, Russ
56 Steele, Markus

58 Grant, DeLawrence
61 Panaro, Carlo

63 Hildebrand, David
68 Silvers, Elliot

70 Wiggins, Bruce

71 Valletta, Chris

85 Meier, Shad

89 Harris, Nick

90 Manumaleuna, Brandon
a1 Hampton, Casey
94 Cooper, Chris

95 Worthen, Shawn
97 Johnson, Riall
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Head Coach: Mack Brown, Texas
Assistant Coaches: Greg Davis (Offensive Coordinator), Texas
Carl Reese (Defensive Coordinator), Texas

Position

OLB
RB
OLB
WR
FS
QB
LB
WR
DE
DE
PK
QB
WR
FS
CB
WR
RB
RB
CB
SS
FB
ILB
oL
OL
OL
LB
DE
oL
oL
oL
C
oL
TE
54
TE
DT
DL
DT
OLB

Height

6'2
54
6'0
62
6'2
6'1
62
6'2
6'3
6'5
6'3
6’0
62
62
6'2
9'9
5'6
6'0
510
6'0
61
63
6'6
6'5
6'4
6'3
6'3
6'3
6’3
67
6'2
6'3
6'5
6'2
6'2
61
66
6’1
63

Weight

250
185
233
208
217
215
238
205
260
250
200
205
205
205
198
195
175
225
175
210
245
245
288
300
290
231
260
285
290
320
285
302
249
220
280
310
270
305
240

School

Washington
Texas

Texas A&M
Kansas State
Kansas
Kansas State
Houston

TCU

TCU

lowa State
Kansas State
Boise State
Oregon State
Texas Baton
Arizona State
Kansas State
Sacramento
Nebraska
Boise State
Oregon State
Washington
Oregon Grants
Colorado
Fresno State .
Nebraska
USsC

Oregon State
Alberta

Air Force
Washington
Arizona
Texas A&M
Kansas State
California
Arizona
Texas
Nebraska-Omaha
TCU
Stanford

Hometown

Sacramento, CA
Dallas, TX
LaMarque, TX
Garland, TX
Jacksonville, FL
Glendale, AZ
Waco, TX
Kennedale, TX
Columbus, TX
Dolton, IL
Wichita, KS
Reno, NV
Barstow, CA
Rouge, LA

Long Beach, CA
Liberty, MO
State Montclair, CA
Collins, MS
Yuma, AZ
Houston, TX
Woodinville, WA
Pass, OR
Englewood, CO
Los Angeles, CA
Hartington, NE
Long Beach, CA
Compton, CA
Edmonton, Alberta
Houston, TX
Agoura, CA
Beaumont, TX
Plano, TX
Pittsburgh, KS
Avondale, AZ
Torrance, CA
Galveston, TX
Lincoln, NE
San Antonio, TX
Lynnwood, WA




